## 506043225 05/04/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
KENNETH J. SUSNJAR	A			12/14/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	THERMWOOD CORPORATION				
Street Address:	904 DALE-BUFFALOVILLE ROAD				
City:	DALE				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	47523-9057				
Application Number:	16	5861490			
Application Number:	16	5861490			
		5861490			
CORRESPONDENCE D		5861490			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to t	5861490 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to ta provided; J jba B(	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; jba B( 20	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC 020 K STREET NW			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; jba B( 20	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; b B B 2 C W	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC 020 K STREET NW			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; jb: B( 20 W	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC 020 K STREET NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; jb: B( 20 W	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC D20 K STREET NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to t provided; jb: B( 20 W	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC 020 K STREET NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 00132-0004-03000 MATTHEW J. SEWARD			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to t provided; jb: B( 20 W	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC 020 K STREET NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 00132-0004-03000 MATTHEW J. SEWARD /Matthew J. Seward/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to ta jba BC 20 W JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b arfield@bomcip.com OOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC 020 K STREET NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 00132-0004-03000 MATTHEW J. SEWARD /Matthew J. Seward/			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth J, Susnjara, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Route 2, Box 110, Birdseye, Indiana, 47513, U.S.A. have made a certain invention entitled **Improved Machine and Method for forming Articles** for which 1 am about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Thermwood Corporation, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business in the Town of Dale and the State of Indiana, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kenneth J. Susnjara by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Thermwood Corporation, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by Kenneth J. Susnjara on the  $\underline{14444}$  day of  $\underline{Decemberc}$ , 2015, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of relaters patent of the United States of America, and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters patent and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Thermwood Corporation, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that I will and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Thermwood Corporation, may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Thermwood Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Thermwood Corporation.

Executed this  $\underline{14}$  day of  $\underline{12} \in \underline{2}$ , 2015.

Kenneth J. Susnjara